TX SERIES | EDDY CURRENT PROBES
High-quality eddy current probes: Beside robustness,
high dynamics and high resolution the TX-Series also
stands out with a wide temperature range
from -60 °C up to 180 °C.
■ High precision measurement
■ High resolution (submicrometer)
■ High dynamics (124 kSa/s)

positive and negative area (see chart).
EXAMPLE: ZERO TC AT 0 °C, 60 °C AND 155 °C
  TX SERIES  |  ORDER CODES  17
PRECAUTIONS
■ Never shorten the probe‘s coaxial cable. The probe, cable and electronic system form a coordinated oscillating circuit.
■ Lay the cable so that it is protected and avoid running it along objects with sharp edges. A cable that has been squashed or damaged in another
manner can tamper with the signal or render the probe unusable.
■ Please note that the sensors have been aligned with the electronic system. The alignment can be found in the calibration record or on the label
on the unit, identified by the serial number. Do not switch the channels.
■ Avoid placing the cable under tensile or torsional stress. Never turn the probes in the holders inwards or outwards without first loosening the
fastenings.
■ Avoid placing the cable under tensile or torsional stress. Never turn the probes in the holders inwards or outwards without first loosening the
fastenings.
■ Protect the plug connections in the coaxial line against humidity and wetness.
■ The sensors may not be used in strong radioactive environment (nuclear power plant).
probe type
according to technical drawings, p. 5, p. 6 (e. g. T5-G-KA)
cable length
1 	 = 	 3M: 3 m (standard)
2 	 = 	 6M: 6 m
3 	 = 	 9M: 9 m
4 	 = 	 12M: 12 m
5 	 = 	 15M: 15 m
cable output
1 	 = 	 BNC connector (standard)
2 	 = 	 SMB connector
others
1 	 = 	 - (standard)
2 	 = 	 shielded version
a
b
d
probe type
a
X
b
X
c
X
d
c
TX basic module type
TX1 = 	 1-channel
TX2	=	 2-channel (identical sensor heads)
power supply
24	 =	 10,5...36 (27) VDC
resolution
16	 =	 16 bit AD/DA
analogue output
020A 	= 	0...20 mA
420A 	= 	4...20 mA
10V   	= 	0...10 V
  5V   		 = 	0...5 V
±5V	= 	 ±5 V
 special features
– = 	standard
REF	 = reference input
IO	 = 	switching input / switching output
a
b
d
TX basic module type
a
X
b
c e
X X X
 d ec
ORDER CODE
■ PROBE
■ TX BASIC MODULE
18  ACCESSORIES  |  TX SERIES
Extension cable sensor / adapter BNC measurement cables for the analogue output